

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE 2011 ALL EASTERN CONCERT BAND

- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth played second chair with the All Eastern Honors Concert Band held In Baltimore, MD; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth has been selected for the All State Orchestra her junior year and the All-State Band sophomore and senior years; and,
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth has twice been selected for the All New England Honors Band; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth played first trumpet for four years as member of the Portland Youth Wind Ensemble; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth played first trumpet for four years as a member of the Portland Youth Symphony Orchestra; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth was awarded the John Philip Sousa Band Award at the end of her junior year; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth is a member of the District II Honors Band; and
- WHEREAS, Sarah Sukeforth was awarded a four year Distinguished Student Merit Scholarship for Visual and Performing Arts in the area of Music at the University of Maine; and
- WHEREAS, The Town is proud of all the outstanding musical accomplishments, hard work and dedication of Sarah Sukeforth.

•	llmouth Town Council assembled this 9 th day of May 2011 and congratulated by this Council on behalf of the citizen
	Approved this 9 th day of May 2011
Tony Payne, Council Chair	
Ellen Planer, Town Clerk	